Rule 4 34 Form 4.20

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs S - 9 5/ 9 9 |

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act
1986

For Official Use

To the Regrstrar of Companies

Company Number

[ 07048634 ]
Name ¢of Company
(a) Insert full name of (a) Entice Foods Limited
company
(b) Insert full name and I'We (b)
addresses Richard Frank Simms Martin Richard Buttriss
F A Simms & Partners Limrted F A Simms & Partners Limited
Insol House Insol House
39 Station Road 39 Station Road
Lutterworth Lutterworth
Leicestershire Leicestershire
LE17 4AP LE17 4AP
United Kingdom United Kingdom
(c) Insert dale the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s

affai at (c) 26 February 2013

Date 26 February 2013

For Official Use
Zng::;e:: e e F A Simms & Partners Limited Liquidation Section Post Room
(f any) Insol House
39 Station Road
Lutterworth
Leicestershire

LE17 4AP

Sl [

01/03/2013 #34
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Entice Foods Limited

on the 26 February 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts Etaz?d In this Statement of Affairs are true

P NE Pheds .

Full Name

Signed
Dated 26 IZI 13

Signature NB Date 26 I?_ILZ .

PPl | L8




Entice Foods Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Assets:
Fixtures & Fittings
Motor Vehicles
Stock
Beook Debts
Cash at Bank
Vat Refund
Cash in Hand

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Aﬁ&;

Book Value Estimated to Realise
13,300 4,600
19,250 16,561
5750 6,000
50,467 44 600
4 865 4,865
2,000 2,000
583 583
79,209

Date 26 /Z/’?




A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 79 209
(carned from page A) ’

Preferential creditors:

Employees’ Claims 8,741

Total Preferential Claim 8,741
Estimated (deficiency} / surplus as regards preferential creditors 70,467
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 70,467

Debts secured by floating charges

0
0
Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges 70,467
70,467
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Directors’ Loan Account 26,000
Employees’ Claims 10,501
HM Revenue & Customs 6,000
HSBC Bank plc 10,585
Trade Creditors 252,856
(305,942)
Estimated surplus / (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors £ (235,475)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shares 1,000
(1,000)
Estimated total (deficiency) / surplus as regards members (236,475)

Signature Date 26/2/ 13-




a 00 BED'¥3 dOt 0ZHN “MIOHON ‘weyasaq] '‘Asjxo 'uie 4 2,00 _ sajeg BB sameQq ~
. 0SS 013 'uopuo "uoiha wpeoy
0 0290L 13 UAYS GZ 1ONEN SPIALRNAS MaN '9SNOH YoRlg paywi siybyag syoo)
0 00 0E3 ZvP GTNL WY ‘piojysy “jed exaing 00| pPaywIr eapiwwod _
3£ 91M "Aduing ‘uonqung
0 6v LvG3 "YUOMIO| 'PEOY [joMT SSMO] YUOM(OS 100]4 1512 Soueli4 UNWBld 85013
o 00 065’43 12 ZHN ‘Yoo ‘peoy yoimsd) yowuoN 8630 Ao |
. 1HI L7V 'WeH '
0 ¢BLLLS3 ‘A0 uapiey UAMapN ‘PEOY JBWaSSay 'asSNoH LA SPOOS [EJUSHQ BUPELD
0 66 G8Z'LES YME SLNO ‘AuNg ‘AT3HISNVD ‘¥5z X0 Od seg ysnug _
. 331 6LUN
0 09 006’3 'WIOLION ‘Wweyslaq ‘a0 Sj0djepm ‘9SnoH gz poUNoy PUSIg puepaag
: QHZ ZEYN "HoPng "Josamo
0 00 000 53 ‘ABpAA SPIBLLER B SSauisng maip AenD) BS 77 uosduieg spieuleg
_’o ZD £E¥'S3 NDZ 91HN ‘o ‘Buiiey jse] ‘peoy tieypeoy aiuan) soIuag cm:Eonm_EL
: Drg 9dH "ng "weyssauy
0 12808013 ‘peOY SUERY '9)eIST [EWISNPU| WMULIDY) PBJILI Spoo 00SY
YH6E 0ZWO
0 ZLOEL3 'MOTIYH ‘Z¥80L X0g Od 'S30IMISS WIS leep uelbuy
3 uanlb
fiunoes Aunsas Jo)paird juewR|D
JO anjep aeq £q piay Ayunaas Aue Jo sjiejag | 1qap JO Junowyy (apo3disod yum) ssaippy 10 10}IpaJd JO SWEN

uoissassod s Auedwoo ayj u Auadoud 18A0 8y} Jo uonuB)RI Buiierd sIolpald pue saoInss 10 spoob jo Addns Byl Jo aoueApe
ul pied sjunowe BuiLied siswojsnd pue sjuswaaibe ajes [euoipucd Jo Buises| [ReYD ‘aseyaund-any Jopun SIo)paid Aue Ajiuapi pue sioppaid ile apnppul SN RoA  S10N

SHO1IQ3¥I ANVJNOD
=)




{0 _ | 6262023 1M1 ZEUN MioyUNs ‘YoisamoT 'peoy peojdeym G2 | sdjoud Jona1L I |
B _ | 000013 d09 2519 ‘WYHNILI3HO “Aem payly bury | | paywi] jonuod 1sed JILIW |
| o _ | 00 083 ZvE 64N 'HOIMYON 'Weybuuejay ‘peoy uonelg | PaULIM BIUM M I |
_ 3Ng L3S 'UopuoT 'uoipeyd ‘1eeng Binqueph
0 L8 1BG €3 maN ‘|ecuswwo) BinquapA maN 'ge Bun papu spood Axyon
. 1NZ 29N "WYHONILLON
0 P8 S88 pL3 ‘B)e}s3 [BUISNpU| Uoua ‘peCY 9so|D \INg P00 NI /L 9d Bweladiy
ag:
0 0c 5013 137 ‘edysiaisania ‘1alsanian '1aallg Jojuop aq LS S8JIMas JUELYDIBN DESH
. 3L d
0 86 vBS 013 ZEHN MIOHNS 'YOISOMO'] "YON PEOY UOPUOT] pE JIeitea oasH
0 0G 8/£'€43 SH9 6NN 'xass3 "Weyusbeq 'aue s3|00d aid dnoug) poog ypws H |
3S¥ ZLNA 'X2sSNS 1S3 “ONIHLHOM
0 00 000°93 ‘peOY uojbuuieg asnoH abpug uoiBulng SwoJsny) g anuanay W H
‘Aouaajosu| B Juswaoiopu ] uswebeuey 1gag
U6 £€3d
0 826213 "ylogoN ‘uuAT sBuiy ‘Weyslaq JSepn ‘PECY UOIBIS S1SEM [B10L Buimazeio
E _ Z6 5¢3 X16 LHQ ‘weyng ‘Z6Z xog Od '8JueD 1ewosn) Jolep Hioyns g xess3 |
oS!
0 €6 £€23 £840 "ATIHJNIVD 'PEOY UBA LNOD NPPUIBAA | 8v1003
3 usmb
Aunoes Ajunsas 10)Ipaid juewie
JO anjep ajeq Aq pjay funoas Aue Jo sjielaq | 199p JO Junowy (apooysod yym) ssaippy 10 J0}IpaId JO aweN

uoissassod s Auedwiod sy ul Auadoid 15A0 8j1 Jo uonuaal BuiIeld SIo)IPaId pue Sa0IAISS 10 Spoob jo Alddns sy jo soueape
ul pled sjunowe Bullield siawojsnd pue sjuswasiBe sjes [euonipucd Jo Buisea) janeyd ‘aseyaind-aily Japun sio)pas Aue AJuap! pue SIONPaIo (|8 3pnidUt 1AW NoA 910N

SHOLIaaIxND ANVYJINOD
a




'S 013 'uopuon ‘uojie ‘peoy
0 0ellz3 ULLBYS | "IOEIN PlRLIENIdS MON 0G-8b PUBIS paiury BaA proyAuung
. 1SS 013 'NOONOT '19en ps ;
0 0028123 spjaylelids MaN ‘UCIIIABL 183 'FOL-E0) PUBIS SIESSIOUM FlaBIuS
OY9 9uN YMIOBON ‘HOIMHON
0 00 6¥13 ‘YHON pEOY UBJINA '8SNOH UBINA g1 IUN PY1 S3A suanjog Aunoag
0 | 28 2v0'L3 YV6 £L3N 'INAL NOdN FTISYIMIN “Hed yuon | paywr] (n) ebes |
gH| 211X ‘Kaung
0 58¥613 ‘WOSd3 19841S 1sBg 09 '#SNoH ipal) wnwaly PBUWIT Ipal) wniald
ﬁo 00 000'GL3 1rZ ZeYN Yioyng “yojsamo ‘1eais ueibey g1 Aziydwiny 13184
. HAE L13d ‘aaysujoour ‘Buipjeds .
0 05 266 83 ‘Aepn osudrajug ‘si0y00g suioy) Aoy o SPOOJESS HEdd
0 00 /63 d3€ ¥2dl “MeHON 'GHOHLIHL "dAuQ AsuunN €11 [eucewdiu| n_l_
I
. M36 01TV "1313LYH “Hed
0 08 0523 ssauIsng piayleH ‘Aepp auean 'snuan gl Ly un $poo usindQ
0 00 LPL'L3 HNL Z5N "MIOLON "HOIMHON ‘lleH Ao ﬁ UnoD Atg UyomioN
1NE 01719 'anysialssono|) 'asnoyaucis
0 ¢€ 00z3 "ed ssauisng asnoysuolg ‘asnoH snsebay WeIBI9 L 3UIN
_ 0 _ 00 000°'923 L1N1L ZEHN ™MIoYns ‘Yoisamo] ‘peoy peojdeuss 6z sdjaud 13N
Lo | 16813 0S6 ¥9 'MODSVY D '18ans Aaupoy 69 SON
3 uaalb
fjunoas Anoas JOoNpaID juewiIe|?
Jo anjep aeq Aq pjey AJlundas Aue Jo sjrelaq | 19ep Jo Junowy {apooysod yum) ssaippy 10 10)1pa12 JO BWeN

uoissassod s Auedwod ay) ui Asdoid JaA0 a1 Jo uoiuajal BuILiE|D SI0}IpaId pue SaotAlas JO Spoob Jo Ajddns ay jo eoueape
ui pied sjunowe Builielo siawelsno pue sjuswasaibe s|es [euolipuod 1o Buises) |aueyd ‘9seyaind-ay 1apun sioypaid Aue Ajuapl pue SI0pald (e apNIour SN NOA 910N

SHOLIA3UD ANVJINOD




| 05 zV5'23

jeleyay JW ‘BN-9BS _

_ _ 62 EVE'E3 _ _ UedUNQ I "USNOBIDOW w
ﬂ _ 0% 182'23 | _ NOSZ IN 'SOBACY _
_ _ Gb 9663 | _ UBMEISA[ I "YOUBNYY _
_ _ 80 22013 _ _ ©q00] I ‘pamer _
_ | Zv 01013 H _ I9BLOIN JW 'MSGaq _
_ _ 9 £88'c3 _ _ Ine4 N _:mEnm;nL
o | 00 1E0'L3 | MHL ZEYN "L301SIMOT 96 X08 Od | ounog usiq Asuanem |
[0 | 12 903 _ [ZE L1X0 "AYNENYS '6+5 08 Od | ANOJVAOA |
0 0z L€3 29 SENL 'LNIH ‘PIOJISY HEd BXBINT 001 | o 0 11 sooimiog ouo u_hw\.,_
0 81 99€3 “QHO4LTHL ‘AeM SUdRH 1S w_“ho_m.m_,_av_wﬂuwm P (Z661) SYOMUIMI0S panun
0 00 00E'€3 oAU PIBIOH Yior] BBIOH ot S S30INSS PIZO SN
[0 | ¥9 253 _ VZ0 £119 'NVIQT1IHOLIN '29%08 Od | eoueinsu) sajesado-00 ay] |
lo | ov 9z23 | 731 SHE 'HLNOWINYNOE 'PeoY 2100UIesH z-1 | pajwn rey prefe) |
3 uaaib
Ajunoas Aunoas 10)Ipa4D ueuneo
10 anjep ajeq Aq play fyunaas Aue jo s|iejsq | 31qap Jo Junowy {(apoaysod ynum) ssasppy 10 JO)pald JO aWieN

uoissassod s Auedwod ay) ur Auadosd Jeno a1} jo uoUB}a! BLILIEID SIONPBID PUB SAJIAISS JO spoob jo Ajddns ay) jo asueape
ui pied sjunowe Builwielo siswolsno pue syuswasibe ales jpuonipucs 1o Buises) jeyeys ‘aseyoind-aiy lapun sio1pa1d Aue Ajuapt pue siolipaid (e apnjoul JSNW NOA 810N

SH0LIG3YD ANVAINOD
g




aineubig

fleq
£ | 65 £89'PLET _ _ siejo) |
_ _ L0 8EL'P3 q | ned Iy .mwom__s>1_
3 uaAaIb
Aunoas Aunoes 4031paJd jueLwe}d
JO anjep ajeq Aqg pjay Ainoas Aue jo sjielag | 3q99p Jo Junowy (apooisod yum) ssalppy 10 JOYIPaJD JO SWEN

uoissassod s Auedwod ayy ui Auadoud Jaao s[in Jo uonuaial BulIED SI10PaID PUB $321AIBS Jo Spoob o Addns ay) JO aduBApE
ui pred syunowe Bulwie siswolsnd pue sjuawaaibie sjes [euopuod 1o Buises) |a1eyYo ‘aseyaINd-any Japun SIoppald Aue Ajiuapi pue SI0JIpaid jje apnidul ISNW NOA 810N

SYOLIQ3™UD ANVdJWOO
g




sleq

ainjeubig

| 00000'13 000'} AreuipiQ sdjaud 1oN']
Jequiaw
an[e |eulWoN | Saieyg Jo oN aleyg 3o adA (apoaysod ypm) ssaappy 10 Jap|OyAJeYS JO dWEN
SHIAAWIW ANVAINOD

2




